 Talema Group                        Magnetic Components                        talema.com
Standard Control Panel Toroidal Transformers
Series SFB0075 : 75VA Total power rating
Nuvotem Talema
Part Number
Primary
Vprim [V]
Full Load
Vsec [V]
Rated Current
Per Sec [A]
No Load
Vsec [V]
SFB0075-230-12 230 12-0-12 3.125 13.40-0-13.40
SFB0075-230-24 230 24-0-24 1.563 26.97-0-26.97
SFB0075-230-55 230 55-0-55 0.682 61.74-0-61.74
SFB0075-400-12 400 12-0-12 3.125 13.40-0-13.40
SFB0075-400-24 400 24-0-24 1.563 26.97-0-26.97
SFB0075-400-55 400 55-0-55 0.682 61.74-0-61.74
Temperature Class: Winding Wire (Primary & Secondary) Class H (180°C)
  Insulation between windings  Class B (130°C)
  Connection lead insulation  Class A (105°C)
Standards: Designed and manufactured to conform to the requirements of :